 vicorpower.com Rev 1.7   09/2020
[a] Full-chip models also available in through hole. All models available in M-grade.
Family of PRM Products
VI Chip®
PRM™ Modules
High Performance Buck-Boost Regulators
For use as a stand-alone high power buck-boost regulator or with a VTM™ for isolated factorized-power designs
S

• High efficiency
nn Full Chip: Up to 600W at 97.6%
nn Half Chip: Up to 250W at 96.7%
• Flexible
nn Regulation: Remote sense, local loop, adaptive loop
nn Parallel capable
Model Number [a]
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Range (V)
Output Power
Max (W)
Output Current
Max (A)
Package
Nominal (V) Range (V)
PRM48AH480T200A00 48 36 – 75 20 – 55 200 4.17 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48AF480T400A00 48 36 – 75 20 – 55 400 8.33 32.5 x 22 x 6.73mm - Full
PRM48BH480T200B00 48 38 – 55 5 – 55 200 4.17 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48DH480T250B03 48 38 – 60 5 – 55 200 4.17 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48BH480T250A00 48 38 – 55 20 – 55 250 5.21 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48JH480T250A00 48 45 – 55 20 – 55 250 5.21 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48JH480T250A02 48 45 – 55 20 – 55 250 5.21 22 x 16.5 x 6.73mm - Half
PRM48BF480T400B00 48 38 – 55 5 – 55 400 8.33 32.5 x 22 x 6.73mm - Full
PRM48BF480T500A00 48 38 – 55 20 – 55 500 10.42 32.5 x 22 x 6.73mm - Full
PRM48JF480T500A00 48 45 – 55 20 – 55 500 10.42 32.5 x 22 x 6.73mm - Full
PRM48BF480T600A00 48 38 – 55 5 – 55 600 12.5 32.5 x 22 x 6.73mm - Full
 vicorpower.com Rev 1.7   09/2020
PRM 2 CHILD
ENABLE
TRIM